

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

P.S. BPR-PS

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No.12(4)2025

Date and time of FIR: 05/04/2025 at :5:50 pm

SI. No	Acts	Sections	
	71003		
1.	UA(P)A.Act	20	
2.	UA(P)A.Act	17	

(a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday

Date from: 5th April, 2025

Date from: 5th April, 2025 Time to: 3:55 pm

Time Period:

Time from: 3.15 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 5th April, 2025

Time: 5:50 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 20/BPR-PS/2025 Date & Time: 5th April, 2025and 5:50 pm.

4. Type of information: Written report

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South and @ 43Kms

Beat No.

(b) Address: Along Tiddim Road near Potshangbam Play ground.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name:

Huirem Robash Singh

(b) Father's name: Huirem Iboyaima Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 37 Years

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No/Passport No: 472697972183

(f) Date of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	Aadhaar Card	472697972183

(h) Occupation: Assistant Sub-Inspector in Manipur Police Dept.

(i) Address: Kwasiphai Mamang Leikai W/No.08.

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Kwasiphai Mamang Leikai W/No.08.
2	Permanent address	Kwasiphai Mamang Leikai W/No.08.

(j) Phone number: 80147902222

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Hemam Priyokumar Meitei(32)	Irikhomba	S/o (L). H. Noren Meitei	Moirang Panshang Leikal W/No.01 A/P. Moirang College gate,PO/PS-Moirang,Dist



8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No	Property Category	Property Type	Description .	Value (in Rs.)
1.	Electrical and electronic goods	Mobile	01(one) one plus Nord C.E.2 mobile phone stee in colour with one Airtel SIM card bearing no. 7628062813	

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 11. Inquest Report/ UD. Case No., If any:
- 12. First Information contents:

-To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Bishnupur Police Station.

Subject: - Report.

Sir,

I am to report that today i.e. 05/04/2025 at around 3.15 pm based on the reliable inputprovided by 10 BN BSF and corroborated with own source regarding loitering of some armed miscreants in and around Potshangbam, Toupokpi & Ningthoukhong area and carraying out extortion activities, a joint team of team of CDO/BPR led by self-assisted by Hav. No. 411811 Th. Basanta Singh under the command of Sub. Y. Shaktishen Singh, OC-CDO Bishnupur, under the supervision of AmarjitSingh Lamabam, MPS, Addl. SP (Ops) Bishnupur and overall guidance of Ksh. Ravikumar Singh, IPS. SP-Bishnupur immediately rushed to the said area and conducted search operation, random frisking and checking at the suspected areas to nab the culprits.

During the search operation, one unknown individual was seen moving in suspicious manner along Tiddim road near Potshangbam Playgroud, Accordingly the team detained the suspect for verification. The individual was examined thoroughly at the spot. On examination, he identified himself as Hemam Priokumar Meitei @ Irikkhomba (32) S/O. (L) III. Noren Meitei of Moirang Panshang Leiakai ward no.1 A/P. Moirang College gate an active cadre of KCP(PWG) outfit involved in extortion activities at Bishnupur and Nambol area. Further he disclosed that he is presently working under the command of S/S Major Loveson @ Nimai of the outfit. Hence he was arrested on the spot at 3.\$5 pm and also seized O1(one) One Plus Nord CE 2 mobile phone steel in colour along with one airtel SIM card bearing no.7628062813 from his possession at 4.05 pm by observing the formalities.

Therefore, the arrested person along with the seized items and seizure and arrest memos were handed over to you for taking further necessary legal action against him

Dated: - 05/04/2025

Yours faithfully,

Sd/(ASI. H. Robash Singh)
Of I/W attached with
Commando Unit, Bishnupur.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. (a) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or Rank: Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Moirang. (b) Directed (Name of I.O.): K. Santosh Singh, MPS to take up the Investigation.
 - (c) Refused investigation due to:

(d) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Bishnupur Police Station.

Name: Amitabh Singh Arambam

Rank: Inspector. Officer-in charge No: 7085742068 Bishnupur Police Station

"shoupur Dist. Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

